

MMGS (MASSSESH) WDB MB.No-614/2023

24

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

21291 STETZ to ROAD 215 nos

DIVISION

SUB-DIVISION

4813.42

Utkesh Amal Builders Pvt. Ltd

MEASUREMENT BOOK

21291 STETZ to ROAD 215 nos

1st on APC Bill
ABSTRACT OF COST

10

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work: - Construction of road					
from Saraiya Bazar to FWD					
road Tak					
Block: - Sahaspur					
Agency: - Utkarsh Anand Builders Pvt. Limited					
At Sri Krishna Nagar, Near House of Prof. M. Thakur, Motihari					
Dist: - East Champaran, 845401					
Agreement No: - 07 SBD/2023-24					
Date of start: - 31.10.2024					
Time of completion: - 30.10.2025					
Details of work done: -					
(1/62) Construction of Bench					
Mark Pillars etc all					
Complete job.					
2 Nos. Vide TMB P-1					
@ Rs 5095.82 Each = Rs 10,192.60					
(2/63) Construction of Reference					
Pillars etc all complete					
job.					
7 Nos. Vide TMB P-1					
@ Rs 2380.67 Each = Rs 16,665.00					
(3/64) Clearing and grubbing					
road land etc all					
complete job.					
1.302 Hec. Vide TMB P-1					
@ Rs 75573.34/Hec = Rs 98,396.00					
C.O. @ Rs 1,25,253.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				$B.P \Rightarrow B$	$125,253 = \infty$
(4/65) Excavation of road-way in soil with manual means etc all complete job.					
209.46 m ³ vide TMB P-2					
@ Rs 103.96/m ³				= Rs	21,775 = ∞
(5/66) Construction of Embankment with material obtained from roadway cutting etc all complete job.					
125.676 m ³ vide TMB, P-6					
@ Rs 81.26/m ³				= Rs	10,212 = ∞
(6/67) Construction of Embankment with material obtained from 100 m lead etc all complete job.					
1553.68 m ³ vide TMB, P-8					
@ Rs 195.89/m ³				= Rs	304,350 = ∞
(7/68) Construction of Embkt. with material obtained from 1000 m lead etc all complete job.					
388.42 m ³ vide TMB P-8					
@ Rs 260.88/m ³				= Rs	101,331 = ∞
				C.O $\Rightarrow$ Rs	562,921 = ∞

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					Rs 11,862,721.20
(8/70)	Construction of Granular Subbase by provision of well graded material etc all complete job.	vide TMB	P-4		
46.48 m ³					
743.775 m ³	"	"	P-5		
790.255 m ³	@ Rs 3517.28/m ³				= Rs 2,777,548.20
(2/71)	Providing, laying & spreading and compacting stone aggregates of specific sizes to WBM G-3 Specification				
	etc all complete job.				
402.75 m ³	vide TMB	P-6			
	@ Rs 6074.31/m ³				= Rs 2,446,428.20
(10/75)	Construction of unreinforced plain cement concrete pavement m ³ at grade etc all complete job.				
276.00 m ³	vide TMB	P-9			
	@ Rs 9774.87/m ³				= Rs 2,697,864.20
(11/79)	Providing & fixing of typical masonry informative sign-board etc all complete job.				
4 Nos.	vide TMB	P-9			

Continuation
 @ Rs 11788.37 Each = Rs 47154.20
 c.o.d Rs 8533,915.20

Continuation C.O. 76, 87, 60, 485 = 0

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B.F → B		87,60,485 = ∞
(17/77)		providing per m ² in			
		sub-structure etc			
		complete job.			
134.96 m ³	vide	TRB	P-3		
		Q.B 9098.09/m ³		B 12,27,878 = ∞	
(18/98)		providing and laying			
		Recipe m ³ for culverts			
		on 1st class bedd'g etc			
		all complete job.			
30.00 m	(1000 mm dia) vide	TRB,	P-4		
		Q.B 7621.21/m		B 2,28,636 = ∞	
(19/99)		Painting two coats			

	including Primer coat	
	& all complete job	
82.56m ²	wide TMB P-4	
(@Rs)	136.22/m ²	= Rs 11,246 = w
	To Total @ B1,	02,28,245 = w
Add GST @ 18%	→ B	18,41,084 = w
Add L.Cess @ 1%	→ B	10,282 = w
Add S.Fee ———— → B		1,66,990 = w
(wide TMB, P-15)	To Total @ B1,	23,38,601 = w
Deduction 0.77% as per agreement = (-)B		95,007 = w
	Total @ B + 23,38, B'	22,43,594 =
	B's 1,22,43,594 = w	
	By <u> </u> 4 24	Sd/- 09/04/24 A"